A.
C.
PRODUKT
EFFEKT: 550W / 230V ~
M5S 282
TYP 10.10.28
M5S 282
FORD

Low Voltage Directive, 73/23/EEC, the EMC Directive, 89/336/EEC, including amend-
ments by the CE marking Directive, 93/68/EEC
Product	 Type designation
Engine preheater	 MVP…
Inlet cable	 MK
Mains supply cable	 MS
The following harmonised European standards or technical specifications have been
applied :
Standards	 Test reports issued by	 Regarding
SS 433 07 90	 SEMKO	 electrical safety
EN 60 335-1	 SEMKO	 electrical safety
EN 60309-1/ 2 (1992)	 SEMKO	 electrical safety
CENELEC HD 22	 SEMKO	 electrical safety
CEE 7	 SEMKO	 electrical safety
EN 50 081-1 (1992)	 SEMKO	 EMC-emission
EN 50 082 (1995)	 SEMKO	 EMC-immunity
– The products comply with the LVD safety standards as per above.
We have an internal production control system that ensures compliance between the
manufactured products and the technical documentation.
– The products comply with the harmonised EMC standards as per above.
The products is CE marked in -96.
As manufacturer, we declare under our sole responsibility that the equipment follows
the provisions of the Directives stated above.
	 Eskilstuna, october 11, 2006
	 Bo Norlin/President
Rekomenderad inkopplingstid för motorvärmare
°C -20°C -10°C -5°C 0°C +10°C
Hours 3 2 1.5 1 1
Recommended connection period for engine heater
Empfehlte Einschaltdauer für Motorwärmer
��
��
RENAULT
Espace 2.0 T ✪F4R
Laguna ll 2.0 T ✪F4R
Laguna llI 2.0 T 2008--> ✪F4R
Megane ll 2.0T 2005-->
Megane III 2.0 T 2009-->  ✪F4R
Megane III RS  2010-->  ✪F4Rt
Scenic 2.0 T 2005-->  ✪F4R
����
���
TOYOTA
Celica Sport 1.8 16V VVT-i ✪1ZZ-FE
Corolla 1.4 VVT-i ✪4ZZ-FE
Corolla 1.6 VVT-i ✪3ZZ-FE
Avensis 1.6 VVT-i ✪3ZZ-FE
Avensis 1.8 VVT-i ✪1ZZ-FE
MASSEY FERGUSON
1547 : ✪E4CG
GARANTI
För våra produkter lämnas 3 års garanti räknat från försäljningsdatum. Ga-

Low Voltage Directive, 73/23/EEC, the EMC Directive, 89/336/EEC, including amend-
ments by the CE marking Directive, 93/68/EEC
Product	Type designation
Engine preheater	MVP…
Inlet cable	MK
Mains supply cable	MS
The following harmonised European standards or technical specifications have been
applied :
Standards	Test reports issued by	Regarding
SS 433 07 90	SEMKO	electrical safety
EN 60 335-1	SEMKO	electrical safety
EN 60309-1/ 2 (1992)	SEMKO	electrical safety
CENELEC HD 22	SEMKO	electrical safety
CEE 7	SEMKO	electrical safety
EN 50 081-1 (1992)	SEMKO	EMC-emission
EN 50 082 (1995)	SEMKO	EMC-immunity
– The products comply with the LVD safety standards as per above.
We have an internal production control system that ensures compliance between the
manufactured products and the technical documentation.
– The products comply with the harmonised EMC standards as per above.
The products is CE marked in -96.
As manufacturer, we declare under our sole responsibility that the equipment follows
the provisions of the Directives stated above.
	Eskilstuna, october 11, 2006
	Bo Norlin/President
Rekomenderad inkopplingstid för motorvärmare
°C-20°C-10°C-5°C0°C+10°C
Hours321.511
Recommended connection period for engine heater
Empfehlte Einschaltdauer für Motorwärmer
�1��
RENAULT
Espace 2.0 T ✪F4R
Laguna ll 2.0 T ✪F4R
Laguna llI 2.0 T 2008--> ✪F4R
Megane ll 2.0T 2005-->
Megane III 2.0 T 2009-->  ✪F4R
Megane III RS  2010-->  ✪F4Rt
Scenic 2.0 T 2005-->  ✪F4R
�1NN
pjm
TOYOTA
Celica Sport 1.8 16V VVT-i ✪1ZZ-FE
Corolla 1.4 VVT-i ✪4ZZ-FE
Corolla 1.6 VVT-i ✪3ZZ-FE
Avensis 1.6 VVT-i ✪3ZZ-FE
Avensis 1.8 VVT-i ✪1ZZ-FE
MASSEY FERGUSON
1547 : ✪E4CG
GARANTI
För våra produkter lämnas 3 års garanti räknat från försäljningsdatum. Ga-